DEPARTMENT OF SOLID WASTE

SOLID WASTE # RECYCLING ¢ SW CODE ENFORCEMENT ¢ FINANCE ¢ HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE

~

=

\\*'ﬁ '*',,’f:\ ‘J 14450 LANDFILL RD #* BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34614

OR‘Q P 352.754.4112 + F 352.754.4118 ¢+ W www.HernandoCounty.us

Date: November 3, 2022

To: Toni Brady
Purchasing and Contracts

From: Scott Harper
Solid Waste & Recycling

Subject: Water Line Relocation, Solid Waste

Request for payment of final amount has been made by Goodwin Bros Inc for work that was
completed with the water line relocation project. The contractor has completed the job per the
terms of the contract. The final payment checklist has been completed and is attached. There

are no outstanding issues or concerns with this vendor.

The Solid Waste department is requesting for this project to be closed out and final payment be
made.

4471 20500067 retainage $10,672.97

If additional information is required contact the department.

Thank You

Cc:  Diane Kafrissen, Purchasing



APPLICATION AND RECOMMENDATION OF PAYMENT Page 10of 1

To (OWRER? PROJECT
Hernando County SW WATER LINE RELOCATION APPLICATION NO.:
Board of County Commissioners 2 FINAL
20 North Main Street, Suite 460
Brooksville FL 34601-34668 PROJECT NUMBER: 19-R0Q07-74 PERIOD TO:
FROMICON T RAG T OR? VIA FROFESSIONAL ( ncct)
GOODWIN BROS CONSTRUCTION INC HERNANDO COUNTY SOLID WASTE 10/24/2022
PO BOX 1689 15470 FLIGHT PATH DR
BROOKSVILLE. FLORIDA 34605 BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604 CONTRACT DATE:
ATTN: SCOTT HARPER 3/21/2022
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Anplication 15 made foc Payment, a5 shawn below. in cannection with the Contract (ATTACH SCHEDULE OF VALUES)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF WORK AMOUNT
cro DATE 1JORIGINAL CONTRACTPRICE . .. . . ... . ... ..... S 87.384.24
NUMBER | APPROVED ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2INETCHANGEORDERS . . ........ i inan S 2.575.20
1 28-Jun 1,098.72 3|CURRENTCONTRACTPRICE . . ... ............ S 89.959.44
2 17-Jun 1476.48 4| TOTAL WORK COMPLETE & STORED TODATE ..| 8 89.959.44
S|RETAINAGE:
5% OF COMPLETED & STORED WORK (8 0.00 )
6|TOTAL EARNED LESSRETAINAGE . .. ... ...... .. S 89.959.44
7|LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS RECOMMENDED . . . |($ 79,286.47 )
8|AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION . ... ... .. o S 10.672.97
TOTALS 8|BALANCE OF WORK TO COMPLETE. PLUS
NET GHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER 2.575.20| RETAINAGEHELD ........................ s 5 0.00

The uncersrgmes CONTRGAG TOR corlies Ml 16 the 5ost of The CONT FRAC TOR'S RNOWISOgE., niarmanon Bng Hewe that (1) e WORK Cowiod Oy s AFPLICATION FUR PAYMERNT nas oeon comploed in
accorganca with the Contract Docuements, £2) That all prewcus progress payment rocowed on account of WORK dene under the CONTRACT referred 1o adove Rave D20 3ppiod 10 Cischarge in full all oblg

ot the CONTRACT OR which hawe inculfed i connecuon with the WORK covered by onor APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT numpercd 1 through T Inclusive! (3) 1hat e 10 aif malenals and cquiditiehl iNCOIPOraled in
sd WORK o1 otharwmse isted in o coveree By Ihs APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT will pasa to HERNANDO COUNTY (Qwner) at ine of paymenl Iree and deor of alt iens. clisms. secunty «nteresty. and
encumbrances. and (4) thal the current payman| shown herein 1s now due CONTRACTOR

T ATION, NOTARY SEAL

/ State of: FLORIDA
By: ij Subscribed .a

onre: X0y 2255

PROFESSIONAL'S RECOMMENDATION OF PAYMENT (Architect/Engineer):

(OWNER), that 1o the basl of the PROFESSIONAL'S knowledge. information and balief, the WORK is in accordance with the Conlract Do & S0 1 o d’% }..’, »
(with supporting cpmﬂmmm; eels the requiraments of uut/ tract Documents 3; ent of the AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT APPLICATION & recommended \D 2
DATED: H/&)U ANZZ. | !,&2;;&355@;3 By N\ ¢ & 2
COUNTY'S REC?IM.ENDATION OF PAYMENT: \
DATED: . 2’09‘,9‘ AMOUNT APPROVED FOR PAYMENT:

BY:

TITLE:

S, . Soes MF)’

Na




ALA DOCUMENT G703

Project Name and Number: SYW WATER LINE RELOCATION

Applcation for Poyment. Number: 2 FIMAL Contractar:  Goodwin Bros Constructon, Ine
Application for Payment Date: 10/24/2022
For Work Completed Through: 10/24/2022
T 2 3 4 5 3 k3 [ 8 [IE] 10 11 12 13 14 I 15 16
WORK COMPLITCD 70 DATE MATIRIALS | TOTAL COMPLETED BALANCE OF WORK
1TEM DESCRIPTION DF WORK U [SOuERLL SCHEDLAED TOTAL PREVICS APPLICATIONS THIS FERICD PRESENTLY | AND STIRED TD DATZ T COMPLETE
N N fQuanTiTY LT SCHEOULED QUANTITY TGTAL QUANTTTY TOTAL $TORCD QUANTETY VALLE » QUANTTTY VALLE RETAINAGE
1 VALJD VALLE VALUE VALLE 7+9) (3 +10+K) ) COMPLETEDS 9.1 6-12) HELD @ 0%
T (sx5) [¢3 #4] {5%9) (12 -8) (12 x 0%)
1 {Mobiltzaton & D LS 1 $ 703200 |4 7.032.00 1 5 7.032.00 3 ol 2 7,032.00 | 100.00% D.0000| $ = s =
7 |Survepng =3 1 % 6325000 | % 6,250.00 1 £ 6,250.00 3 = 1 $ 525000 | 1C0.00% D.0000] & = 5 =
| Fumish and Insd Water Man and
3 |Fintings Ls 1 § 65000008  65000.00 0.9 S 5850000 0100 [$ 650000 1 5 6500000 | 100.00% 0.0000| $ - 5 -
& |Furntsh and lastad RCP Culvert LS 1 § 90229 1% 9,102.2¢ 1 4 5 3,102.24 3 - 1 5 910224 | 100.00% 0.0000 - b3 -
CHANGE DRDER s 5
18" RCP Pipe Incresse Costs from Bid
Day LF 4 s a78|s  1,008.72 24 S 1,008.72 4 24 3 1098.72 | 100009/ 0.0000| 5 - 1s -
36" RCP Pipe Increase Costs from Bid i
Day LF 48 4 3076 | $ 1476.48 48 < 147648 3 - 48 $ 147648 | 100.00°b 0.0000 * 5 .
TOTAL 4 89950.44 § H3450.95 $ 650000 £ B9.959.49 = 5 =




—— @ Ay :
v E Astatula - 25750 CR561 « Astatula, FL 34705
tel (352) 343-8488

MATERIALS CORPORATION

THE UNDERSIGNED Lienor, in consideration of the sum $10.00, hereby waives and releases
its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services or materials furnished to Goodwin Brothers
Construction, Inc.on the job of Hernando County Landfill to the following described property:

14450 Landfill Road, Hernando County, Florida

Description of Labor And/or Materials Furnished:

REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE AND RELATED MATERIALS
This waiver and release do not cover any retention or labor, services, or materials furnished
after the date specified.

Dated on: October 24, 2022
Material man’s Name: County Materials Corporation
Address: P.O. Box 435
Astatula, Florida 34705-0435

By: ?“YL?’(/K/) (i)‘“/:ﬂ“/ p—

Holly Hopkins — Administrative Assistant

Sworn to and Subscribed before me by

Holly Hopkins, who is personally known to me
and who did not take an oath

this: October 24, 2022

4 —— N‘ola‘r‘y ;ut:;c State of Florida ;
berr
(o oo § B Krpooane
NOTARY PUBLIC \X e Exp. 9726/2026

My commission expires:

This statuary form prescribed by Section 713.20, Flovida Statues (1996). Effective October 1, 1996, a
person may not require a lienor to furnish awaiver or release of lien that is different from the statuary

Jorm.

Your Source for Construction & Landscape Products




CONTRACTORS SWORN AFFIDAVIT
AND FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned for and in consideration of final
puyment of Ten Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Two Dollars and Ninety Seven Cents (510,672.97)
hereby waive all rights to claim a lien for labor or materials, or both, on the following described property

SW WATER LINE RELOCATION
Contract # 19-R0007-74
BROOKSVILLE, FL.
HERNANDO COUNTY

FURTHERMORE. the undersigned has completed this stage of construction in accordance with
the terms of the contract with Hernando County BOCC., and the all bills for materials, labor, or services
furnished to the undersigned have been paid for,

Receipt by the undersigned of the final payment, under the aforementioned contract, shall
constitute full release and discharge by the undersigned to Hernando County BOCC,, of any claims
arising out of or connected with, or resulting trom the performance of the obligations of the contract
|‘ll|l'$ll(l[l[ o the contract documents.,

WITNESS:

W
Signature Title
Goodwin Bros. Construction, Inc

Daniel Goodwin, Jr.. President

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF Hernando
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this&j_wof
Danicl Goodwin JR. . who is personally known to me or has produced N/

2022 by
A as identification.

g JENNIFER DELUCCO
MY COMMISSION # HH 141006
EXPIRES: June 12,2025
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwiiters

Nutary Public Seal



HERNANDO COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST

Bid No: /9 Lsool =74 Project No: /7-Keocn? ~74 Date: _/&/3/ /203

Contractor Name: @(‘Ut/{/z/f h [S’V'J <

The following items have been secured by the 5&%/ [1/45’79 department for the project known as
Selid waste W a¥e, e Reloesfiom

Contract No: (9-R¢ 207 -7 %nd have been reviewed and found to comply with the requirements of the Contract
Documents.

Original Contract Price: § 1,399, 24 Final Contract Price (including all change orders): J 7, 759 . +4Y4
Performance Bond Increase Required: Yesl__—l No
Date of Notice to Proceed: 7/5/9“019— Amount of Liguidated Damages: /Q/
Substantial Completion Time:* 70 Calendar Days
Substantial Completion Time (including Change Orders).* 70 Calendar Days
Final Completion Time:* 23 Calendar Days
Final Completion Time (including Change Orders):* 110 Calendar Days
Actual Substantial Completion Time:* YO Calendar Days
Actual Final Completion Time (including Change Orders).” 70 Calendar Days
Completed
Yes No
){ 1., All Punch List items completed (Date).
/V//Q- 2. Warranties and Guarantees assigned to County.
N /,4 3. General one year warranty from Contractor (Effective Date).
/U//l 4, Operation and Maintenance manuals for equipment and system.
X 5. Record drawings obtained.
/U//]— 6.  County personnel trained on system and equipment operation.
N /,4* 7. Certificate of Occupancy ___ or Compliance o
///)fd 8.  Certificate of Substantial Completion* (Date)
Ul Toes I.tf!e[iéc/ 9. Department’s Final Inspection Report* when Applicable. (Date)
2{ 10. Final Payment Certification and Affidavit from Contractor.
/l//)‘} 11. Owner's Representative's Certificate of Final Inspection. (Date)
v //7'» 12.  DBE Participation Certification and justification letter from

Contractor (If Applicable).

FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST (Continued)



Completed
Yes No

14. Release of Liens
Padl

/ 15. Consent of Suret
_MA ?

16. As-Built Documents (Signed and Sealed)

17. Vendor Performance Form
2%

18. Final Funding Agency Approval, if applicable
/V//:f" >( g Agency App pp

WA 7< 19.  Others: Specify:

If any of the above are not applicable, indicate by N/A.

If No Is checked to any of the above, explain here:

Comments:

Signed: W M‘M/«é/ﬁ

“ Department Directorp’r Designee

Date: //// 3”/ I;)-a 2

* These Completion Times and/or Dates to be used, when appropriate, in administering the liquidated damages
provision of the Contract Documents.

cc: Purchasing & Contracts



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS
VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION
Construction Projects

Vendor/Firm: County Dept.: Contract # and Description:

&w/w;n Bros So /.q/ é(/,pr‘c 19-_Rooo) Y

The Purchasing and Contracts Department would like your opinion of this Contractor. This evaluation will be
kept on file in the Purchasing Department and referred to when recommending future A/E contracts.

Return completed form to:

This information will also be shared with the Contractor to inform them of commendable as well as deficient
areas in their service.

Design Phase Rating Scale: Average Excellent
Knowledge and understanding of job scope

Ability to comply with specifications

Speed and efficiency of work

Adequacy of manpower and crew mix

Quality of workmanship

Response to changes in scope, schedule, manpower
Ability to suggest innovative methods

Early identification of problems and timely resolution
Submission of updated and revised progress schedules
Quality of supervision

Coordination and control of subcontractor(s)
Enforcement of safety procedures

Adherence to schedule

Adequacy of materials

Storage of materials

®ROOCBOOBROOOOOOO
POBSORBOCBOBASS S

Adequacy of housekeeping and site clean-up

CESJCICCICICCICRCICICRCRCICION
CEOJCICACIOICXCIOROXONCRONONCONO,
CEOICICACIOICICRCONCICRONCRONCNO,

Purchasing Form 13B (11/1/11)



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS
VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION
Construction Projects

Construction Phase Cont. Rating Scale:  Poor Average Excellent

Cooperativeness @ @ @
OO @

Professional conduct

CIC)

®
®

Specific suggestions for improvement:

Would you recommend this contractor for another County project? O Yes U No, please
explain
Evaluated by: Reviewed by:

[ 7“\ | N\ \ .
\ \ L \ - \
/M% /f/]/Aﬂ.Z -1 Lol Moosd R\ 11/08/2022
Signature Date Chief Procurement Officer Date

Purchasing Form 13B (11/1/11)



